IAP04Rec'd PCT 16 JUL 2008

Form PTO-1595 OMB No.,0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	07-22-2008		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and		15149	uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1		lress of receiving party(ies):
Rémi Lussier Marcel Jean Daniel Gatien Germain Bélanger Execution Date: February 22, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	S	Name: Street Address: Country:	2946-6380 Quebec Inc. a/s Production P.H. Enr. 1130 Rocheleau, Drummondville Quebec Canada, J2C 6Y5 name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other:			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/915,517 filed November 26, 2007	□ This	s document is bein B. Patent No.	g filed together with a new application (s):
Addition	ı nal numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🗵	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 35690			er of applications and patents involved:1
Eric B. Meyertons		□ Fee Authorization Form Enclosed	
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel P.O. Box 398		Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Austin, Texas 78767-0398		8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1505/5593-00800/EBM	
DO	NOT USE	E THIS SPAC	E
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for a true copy of the original document. Eric B. Meyertons Reg. No. 34,876	Signature		e and correct and any attached copy is 07/21/2008 DBYRNE 00000024 501505 119:55. 01 FC:8021 48.00 DA Date
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet	t, attachments and doc	euments: 6

PTO/SB/96 (11-07)
Approved for use through 11/30/2007. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Rémi LUSSIER et al.		
Application No./Patent No.: 11/915,517 Filed/Issue Date: November 26, 2007		
Entitled: PRE-STRESSED HOCKEY SHAFT		
2946-6380 OUEREC INC. a/s Production P.H. For (Name of Assignee), a Cornoration (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is: 1. ✓ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
1. From:		
From:		
From:		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
From:		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.		
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP</u> 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.		
Signature		
REMI LUSSIER 819-474-6917		
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number		
PRESIDENT		

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, 1) Rémi Lussier, 2) Marcel Jean, (3) Daniel Gatien, (4) Germain
Bélanger, whose full addresses are 1) 1420 Boulevard Cusson, Drummondville, Québec,
Canada, J2C 5N6, 2) 220 rue Champagne, Drummondville, Québec, Canada, J2C 7M3, 3)
350 Boulevard Lemire, Drummondville, Québec, Canada, J2C 7X1, (4) 406 rue Tessier, St-
Germain-de-Gratham, Québec, Canada, J0C 1K0 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors);
have invented PRE-STRESSED HOCKEY SHAFT described in U.S. Patent Application No.
11/914,517 filed on November 26, 2007 which claims priority on Canadian Patent
Application no. 2,508,313 filed on Mai 25 2005. I/We hereby authorize and request my/our
patent agent to insert missing information above and information regarding any additional
application covering the same invention when known here in parentheses (Country
, Application number, filed; Country
, Application number, filed);
and:

WHEREAS 2946-6380 QUEBEC INC. a/s Production P.H. Enr., whose full post office address is 1130 Rocheleau, Drummondville, Québec, Canada, J2C 6Y5 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent

Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and

WITNESS(ES)

seal.

DATE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Signature of Witness

02/22/2008

Rémi Lussier

CUTLAINE HOULE

Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

02/22/2008

MM/DD/YYYY

Marcel Jean

Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

02/22/2008 MM/DD/YYYY

Daniel Gatien

Surraine Houle

Signature of Witness

MM/DD/YYYY

GUY LAINE HOULE Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 021284 FRAME: 0755

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

Signature of Witness

Signature of authorized representative of 2946-6380 QUEBEC INC. a/s

Production P.H. Enr.

GUTLAINE HOULE
Name of Witness

Name of authorized representative of 2946-6380 QUEBEC INC. a/s Production P.H. Enr.

PRESIDENT

Title of authorized representative of 2946-6380 QUEBEC INC. a/s Production P.H. Enr.

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of May 25, 2005.

PATENT

REEL: 021284 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 07/16/2008